PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
UNIFIED MESSAGING SOLUTIONS LLC.		05/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	6922 Hollywood Blvd.	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10963586
Patent Number:	6857074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)975-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4089757500

Email: bguzman@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 W. San Carlos Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13151/1 & 13151/15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor J. Castellucci

Total Attachments: 1

source=13151_15_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 024434 FRAME: 0208

P \$80.00 1096358

501186453

PAIENI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIFIED MESSAGING SOLUTIONS LLC., a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 6857074, issued on February 15, 2005, for an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR STORING. DELIVERING, AND MANAGING MESSAGES and for U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/963,586;

WHEREAS, ADVANCED MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6922 Hollywood Blvd., 5th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90028 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "(ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6857074 and said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/963,586, and all the inventions in the claims therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6857074 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/963,586, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof, all inventions in the claims thereof, and including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to effect this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 18th day of May, 2010.

UNIFIED MESSAGING SOLUTIONS LLC (Assignor)

Title

RECORDED: 05/25/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024434 FRAME: 0209